ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

All fields must be completed.

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

If yes, 2. Title: The Department (DADS). 3. Requesting 4. Contact Pe Name: Phone: Email: 5. Contact Pe will be avai Name: Phone:	gency submitted this request in s No please explain: Special Waste Disposal Contract A of Aviation and Waste Managem (Agency: Department of Aviation rson: (With actual knowledge of Aaron Barraza (303) 342-2261 Aaron.Barraza@flydenver.com	Amendmeent Co In proposed	ent (201208383-01) is bec. for the disposal of Spector	etween the City and County of Denver through the ecial Waste at the Denver Arapahoe Disposal Site to the Denver Arapahoe Disposal Site to the	
If yes, If	s No please explain: Special Waste Disposal Contract A of Aviation and Waste Managem (Agency: Department of Aviation rson: (With actual knowledge of Aaron Barraza (303) 342-2261 Aaron.Barraza@flydenver.com rson: (With actual knowledge of I lable for first and second reading, Mukesh Patel (303) 342-2501	Amendmeent Co In proposed	ent (201208383-01) is bec. for the disposal of Spector	ecial Waste at the Denver Arapahoe Disposal Sit	
If yes, If	please explain: Special Waste Disposal Contract A of Aviation and Waste Managem Agency: Department of Aviation rson: (With actual knowledge of Aaron Barraza (303) 342-2261 Aaron.Barraza@flydenver.com rson: (With actual knowledge of I lable for first and second reading, Mukesh Patel (303) 342-2501	ent Co In proposed proposed	c. for the disposal of Spectroscopy or dinance/resolution.) ordinance/resolution with the with the with the disposal of Spectroscopy or dinance/resolution with the disposal of Spectroscopy or dinance/resolution.	ecial Waste at the Denver Arapahoe Disposal Sit	
Department (DADS). Requesting Contact Pe Name: Phone: Email: Contact Pe will be avai Name: Phone:	Special Waste Disposal Contract A of Aviation and Waste Managem (Agency: Department of Aviation (With actual knowledge of Aaron Barraza (303) 342-2261 Aaron.Barraza@flydenver.com rson: (With actual knowledge of I lable for first and second reading, Mukesh Patel (303) 342-2501	ent Co In proposed proposed	c. for the disposal of Spectroscopy or dinance/resolution.) ordinance/resolution with the with the with the disposal of Spectroscopy or dinance/resolution with the disposal of Spectroscopy or dinance/resolution.	ecial Waste at the Denver Arapahoe Disposal Sit	
Department (DADS). Requesting Contact Pe Name: Phone: Email: Contact Pe will be avai Name: Phone:	rson: (With actual knowledge of Aaron Barraza (303) 342-2261 Aaron.Barraza@flydenver.com rson: (With actual knowledge of Idable for first and second reading, Mukesh Patel (303) 342-2501	ent Co In proposed proposed	c. for the disposal of Spectroscopy or dinance/resolution.) ordinance/resolution with the with the with the disposal of Spectroscopy or dinance/resolution with the disposal of Spectroscopy or dinance/resolution.	ecial Waste at the Denver Arapahoe Disposal Sit	
 Contact Pe Name: Phone: Email: Contact Pe will be avai Name: Phone: 	rson: (With actual knowledge of Aaron Barraza (303) 342-2261 Aaron.Barraza@flydenver.com rson: (With actual knowledge of plable for first and second reading, Mukesh Patel (303) 342-2501	proposed	ordinance/resolution <u>wl</u>	no will present the item at Mayor Council and wh	
 Name: Phone: Email: Contact Pe will be avai Name: Phone: 	Aaron Barraza (303) 342-2261 Aaron.Barraza@flydenver.com rson: (With actual knowledge of plable for first and second reading, Mukesh Patel (303) 342-2501	proposed	ordinance/resolution <u>wl</u>	'no will present the item at Mayor Council and wh	
will be avai Name: Phone:	lable for first and second reading. Mukesh Patel (303) 342-2501			ho will present the item at Mayor Council and wi	
• Email:					
. General de	scription of proposed ordinance	includin	g contract scope of wo	rk if applicable:	
the rec				dustrial and remedial rubbish and debris and for ational Airport and the former Stapleton	
a. Co	ontract Control Number: 20120	8383-01			
b. Du	ration: 8 years				
c. Lo	cation: DEN				
d. Af	fected Council District: 11				
	Benefits: The contract provides the City with a mechanism for the disposal of construction, industrial and remedial rubbish and debris, non-hazardous waste such as asbestos containing material, and for the recycling of construction and demolition materials and Costs: \$5,500,000.00				
1. 00	. ,				
	Current Contract Amount	A	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount	
	(A)		(B)	(A+B)	
	\$3,000,000.00		\$2,500,000.00	\$5,500,000.00	
	Current Contract Term		Added Time	New Ending Date	
	4 years		4 years	8 years- 1/1/21	
h. Go	nte Goals Assigned: N/A als: The Division of Small Busine provisions of Denver's CEI (Const			at this contract's Scope of Services does not fall Ordinance	
7. Is there any explain.	y controversy surrounding this o None	ordinanc	e? (Groups or individua	ls who may have concerns about it?) Please	

SIRE Tracking Number:

Date: _____

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract:						
X Professional Services	> \$500K	☐ Design or Construction for airport improvements > \$5M				
Grant IGA	Sale of R	Real Property Sale of Personal Property				
Vendor/Contractor Name	e: Waste Management Inc	c.				
Contract control number	201208383-01					
City's contract manager:	Greg Holt					
Was this contractor selec	ted by competitive proces	ss? No, required per Executive Order 115				
Has this contractor provi	ded these services to the C	City before? X Yes No				
Term/Duration of contract/project: Eight (8) years Is this a new contract? Yes X No Is this an Amendment? X Yes No If yes, how many?1						
remedial rub	-	mechanism for the disposal of construction, industrial and rdous waste such as asbestos containing material, and for the on materials and				
Cost/value: \$5,500,000.	00					
Source of funds: Staplet	on Capital Fund and Oper	rating and Maintenance Budget				
	y with the most favored n	nation status under the landfill agreement yeling of construction waste and demolition materials				
Is this contract subject to	: W/MBE DBF	E SBE X0101 ACDBE X N/A				
	tments (construction, desions to this contract? N/A	ign, Airport concession contracts): N/A				
Location: Denver Arapa	hoe Disposal Site (DADS	5)				
Affected Council Distric	t: 11					
	To be completed	by Mayor's Legislative Team:				
SIRE Tracking Number:		Date:				